



For Translation Purpose Only

MID REIT, Inc. 1-4-4 Dojimahama, Kita-ku, Osaka Yukinobu Izumi Executive Director (Securities Code: 3227)

MID REIT Management Co., Ltd.
Nobuo Moroizumi
President and CEO
Inquiries:
Hiroshi Uemura
Director
General Manager, Planning & Finance Division
TEL. +81-6-6456-0700

Notice Concerning the Change of Property Name (Matsushita Denko Bldg.)

MID REIT, Inc. (hereafter "MID REIT") today announced its decision to change the name of a property, detailed below.

1. Property Name and Effective Date

New Property Name	Current Property Name	Effective Date
Panasonic Denko Bldg.	Matsushita Denko Bldg.	October 1, 2008

2. Reason for Changing its Name

Effective as of October 1, 2008, Matsushita Denko Kabushiki Kaisha (English company name: Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.), which is the tenant of the property, will change its company name to Panasonic Denko Kabushiki Kaisha (English company name: Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd.). Accordingly, the tenant has requested MID REIT to change the property name.